

CSTP Applications

County-Route-Section	Application Priority	CSTP Funding Priority	% CE	Cost Estimate	Estimate Inflated to FY 2024	CSTP Estimate (80%)	Cumulative CSTP	Functional Class	Comments	Approved FY
FAY-CR 5/CR 11/CR 27-0.00/0.00/2.25	1	8	3	\$1,879,750	\$2,179,000	\$1,743,200	\$1,743,200	50% Rural Minor Collector/50% Major Collector	Resurfacing	2024
MRG-CR 4/32/75/84/86	1	13	3	\$1,243,107	\$1,441,000	\$1,152,800	\$2,896,000	66% Rural Minor Collectors/34% Major Collectors	Resurfacing, Striping, Safety Edge	2024
MRW-CR 9/19/22/23/25/28/38/40/153/166	1	14	3	\$2,634,793	\$2,500,000	\$2,000,000	\$4,896,000	42% Rural Minor Collectors/58% Major Collectors	Paving	2024
WIL-CR 304/CR 309 - 0.00/6.52	1	15	3	\$1,403,434	\$1,627,000	\$1,301,600	\$6,197,600	Major Collectors	Mill and Fill	2024
GAL-CR 3/35/42/143-0.00	1	16	3	\$2,754,220	\$3,193,000	\$2,000,000	\$8,197,600	Major Collectors	Resurfacing	2024
MEG-CR 22/24/27/28/75	1	17	3	\$1,945,004	\$2,255,000	\$1,804,000	\$10,001,600	Major Collectors	Resurfacing	2024
VAN-CR 418-15.31	1	19	3	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	\$2,000,000	\$12,001,600	Major Collector	Mill and Resurface, Striping, RPMs, edgeline rumble strips	2024
DEF-CR 122/134-0.00/3.00/1.05	1	20	3	\$1,339,000	\$1,552,000	\$1,241,600	\$13,243,200	48% Rural Minor Collectors/52% Major Collector	Paving	2024
PIC-CR 23/24/25/143/280	1	26	3	\$2,268,912	\$2,500,000	\$2,000,000	\$15,243,200	94% Rural Minor Collectors/6% Minor Arterial	Paving, Striping	
MAH-CR 12/23/31/32/59/65	1	28	3	\$2,552,165	\$2,500,000	\$2,000,000	\$17,243,200	Major Collectors	Resurfacing, Berm Reconstruction, Striping	2024
WAY-CR 176-0.00-3.85	1	30	3	\$1,142,528	\$1,325,000	\$1,060,000	\$18,303,200	Major Collector	Full depth reclamation and cement stabilization of existing roadway; asphalt concrete wearing surface and striping.	
MIA-CR 28-4.31 - 9.47	1	31	4	\$728,000	\$844,000	\$675,200	\$18,978,400	Rural Minor Collector	Resurfacing, Pavement Markings	
WAS-CR 25/79-0.00/0.00	1	36	3	\$1,009,374	\$1,170,000	\$936,000	\$19,914,400	Major Collectors	Resurfacing, Striping	
TUS-CR 10/28/66/74/80/81/82/85/94/95	1	37	3	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	\$2,000,000	\$21,914,400	Major Collectors	Resurfacing, Striping, Berming	
ASD-CR VAR PM	1	40	4	\$249,600	\$289,000	\$231,200	\$22,145,600		Pavement Markings	
TRU-CR 60/64/158/290 GR	1	41	4	\$212,682	\$247,000	\$247,000	\$22,392,600		Guardrail	
PER-CR 30-0.00	1	43	3	\$1,648,000	\$1,910,000	\$1,528,000	\$23,920,600	Minor Collector	Pavement Repair, Resurfacing, Striping, and Berm	
HIG-CR 6/27/51/83/91	1	44	3	\$2,317,500	\$2,500,000	\$2,000,000	\$25,920,600	Major Collectors	Resurfacing	
HAS-CR 25-0.00 - 6.3	1	45	4	\$794,040	\$921,000	\$736,800	\$26,657,400	Major Collector	Resurfacing, Striping, Berming	
HAN-CR 220-2.002 - 7.008	1	50	4	\$858,000	\$995,000	\$796,000	\$27,453,400	Major Collector	Resurfacing	
MER-CR 72/236-0.00/0.897	1	51	3	\$1,854,000	\$2,149,000	\$1,719,200	\$29,172,600	CR 72 - Rural Minor Collector/CR 236 - Major Collector	Resurfacing	
CHP-CR 216/CR 2 and CR 14-0.00/2.517	1	52	3	\$2,549,250	\$2,500,000	\$2,000,000	\$31,172,600	CR 216/CR 2 - Major Collector/CR 14 Rural Minor Collector	Resurfacing	
MED-CR 70-3.00	1	60	4	\$884,000	\$1,025,000	\$820,000	\$31,992,600	Major Collector	Resurfacing	
LUC-CR 180-3.26-4.28	1	61	4	\$405,600	\$470,000	\$376,000	\$32,368,600	Minor Arterial	Mill, Spot Full Depth Pavement Repairs, Resurfacing, Striping	
PIK-CR 50-0.00 - 3.57	1	66	4	\$624,000	\$723,000	\$578,400	\$32,947,000	Major Collector	Resurfacing	
ERI-CR VAR PM	1	73	4	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$33,097,000		Pavement Markings	
LIC-CR 585/668	1	76	3	\$1,776,835	\$2,060,000	\$1,648,000	\$34,745,000	82% Rural Minor Collectors/18% Major Collector	Resurface, place aggregate shoulders, pavement markings, include feathering at structures, mill asphalt bridge decks.	
CLI-CR 5/12/25/27	1	80	3	\$2,523,500	\$2,500,000	\$2,000,000	\$36,745,000	22% Rural Minor Collector/78% Major Collectors	Resurfacing	
HUR-CR 139/CR 12-1.25/12/50	1	83	4	\$598,000	\$693,000	\$554,400	\$37,299,400	Major Collectors	Milling, Base Repairs, and Resurfacing	

TOTAL CSTP \$37,299,400

Approved for Funding